OP \$65.00 88090598

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM535250

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Redesign Health, LLC		07/22/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ever/Body, Inc.
Street Address:	451 W. Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88090598	EVER/BODY
Serial Number:	88169316	EVERBODY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129800120 Email: pto@fkks.com

Correspondent Name: CATHERINE M.C. FARRELLY

Address Line 1: 488 MADISON AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 028090/0200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE M.C. FARRELLY
SIGNATURE:	/cmcf/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=EVERBODY Assignment - Executed#page1.tif source=EVERBODY Assignment - Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006734 FRAME: 0672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made as of July **22**, 2019 by and between REDESIGN HEALTH, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 85 Fifth Avenue, 8th Floor, New York, New York 10003 ("Assignor") and EVER/BODY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 451 W. Broadway, New York, New York 10012 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks EVER/BODY and EVERBODY, including but not limited to the U.S. Trademark Applications listed below, together with the portion of its business associated therewith (the "Marks").

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Services
EVER/BODY	88/090,598	Aug. 23, 2018	Class 44: health spa services for health and wellness of the body and spirit featuring cool sculpting, cosmetic laser treatment of varicose veins, toenail fungus, spider veins, hair, and tattoos, medicated skin care services, and cosmetic dermatology services, namely, treating the skin with dermal fillers and botulinum toxin
EVERBODY	88/169,316	Oct. 25, 2018	Class 44: health spa services for health and wellness of the body and spirit featuring cool sculpting, cosmetic laser treatment of varicose veins, toenail fungus, spider veins, hair, and tattoos, medicated skin care services, and cosmetic dermatology services, namely, treating the skin with dermal fillers and botulinum toxin

WHEREAS, Assignor began using the EVER/BODY mark at least as early as June 7, 2019 and began using the EVERBODY mark at least as early as June 24, 2019.

WHEREAS, a Statement of Use was filed in support of each of U.S. Application Nos. 88/090,598 and 88/169,316 on June 26, 2019.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all such right, title and interest.

REEL: 006734 FRAME: 0673

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

REDESIGN HEALTH, LLC		EVER/BODY, INC.	
Ву:	739	Ву:	Catherine Twist
Name:	Brett Shaheen	Name:	Catherine Twist
Title:	CEO	Title:	CEO

RECORDED: 08/05/2019